

5/2/2007 4:14 PM

Change on Provider Types for RA

Provider types 7, 16, 38, 60, 65, 71, & 72 (17 & 18 taken off)

ODJFS CALCULATION FOR A WEEK IS SUNDAY THROUGH SATURDAY. HOME HEALTH PROVIDER HAVE HAD LINE ITEMS DENY WITH THE REASON THAT THE NUMBER OF UNITS BILLED EXCEEDED THE WEEKLY ALLOWED AMOUNT FOR HOME HEALTH AND PRIVATE DUTY NURSING SERVICE PROCEDURE CODES. PROVIDERS NEED TO RESUBMIT USING THE JFS 06767 ADJUSTMENT REQUEST FORM.

5/2/2007

RA for provider types 20, 21, 22 and 23

ODJFS IS EXTENDING THEIR NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI) DUAL IDENTIFIER PERIOD UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2007. DURING THIS EXTENDED PERIOD ODJFS REQUIRES BOTH THE MEDICAID LEGACY PROVIDER IDENTIFIER AND THE NPI ON CLAIMS WITH AN NPI FIELD. FAILURE TO CONTINUE TO SEND THE MEDICAID LEGACY PROVIDER IDENTIFIER DURING THE EXTENDED DUAL IDENTIFIER PERIOD WILL RESULT IN NON-PAYMENT OR REJECTION OF CLAIMS. PROVIDERS AND TRADING PARTNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED IN THE EVENT ODJFS BELIEVES THE DUAL IDENTIFIER PERIOD CAN END SOONER THAN DECEMBER 31, 2007, OR NEEDS TO BE EXTENDED TO THE CMS APPROVED DATE OF MAY 23, 2008. THE DATES IN THIS MHTL REGARDING NPI SUPERSEDES ALL DATES ANNOUNCED IN PREVIOUS MHTLS OR MEDICAL ASSISTANCE LETTERS (MALS) (I.E, MALS 517 & 518).

5/9/2007

RA TO ALL PROVIDER TYPES

IMPORTANT CHANGES BEGINNING JULY 1ST 2007:

BEGINNING JULY 1, 2007, PAPER REMITTANCE ADVICES WILL NO LONGER BE MAILED TO PROVIDERS. INSTEAD, MEDICAID PROVIDERS WILL ACCESS THEIR REMITTANCE ADVICES FROM THE INTERNET. ODJFS IS ESTABLISHING A SECURE INTERNET WEBSITE FOR MEDICAID PROVIDERS TO LOG ON TO VIEW, DOWNLOAD, SAVE, AND PRINT THEIR REMITTANCE ADVICES. PLEASE CHECK YOUR REMITTANCE ADVICES EACH WEEK FOR FUTURE COMMUNICATIONS CONCERNING HOW TO ACCESS THE ONLINE REMITTANCE ADVICE WEBSITE.

PROVIDER CLAIMS INFORMATION CONTINUES TO BE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM (IVR) AT 1-800-686-1516.